0
Explosion-Proof Terminal Box
Installation Guide
UD08260B-A
01000120180920
 Terminal Box·Installation Guide
1
Quick Start Guide

Hawke ICG623/B-M25 SS
CMP N.P Brass 25 PX2KX REX M25
Explanation of model naming:
DS- 2 7 8 0 ZJ - X /316L
Hikvision product
Front-end product
Material: stainless steel
Product type: terminal box
Product series
Power adapter included: 1 and 3
NO power adapter: 0 and 2
Product type: accessory
Stainless Steel Type:
With /316L: stainless steel 316L
Without /316L: stainless steel 304
Feature: explosion-proof
 Model Explanation
 Terminal Box·Installation Guide
11
2 Appearance
272
2
7
2
96.8
Ø 182
4-Ø 8.5
EQS
Figure 2-1 Explosion-Proof Terminal Box Overview
 Terminal Box·Installation Guide
12
1
2
Figure 2-2 Elastomeric Sealing Rings Overview
Table 2-1 Accessory Description
No.  Description
1
Elastomeric sealing rings
(DS-2780 and DS-2782 series included)
2
M25×1.5 to G3/4 adapter
(DS-2780 and DS-2782 series included)
 Terminal Box·Installation Guide
13
3 Installation
Before you start:
● Make sure the device in the package is in good condition and all
the assembly parts are included.
● Make sure all the related equipment is power-off during the
installation.
● Check the specification of the products for the installation
environment.
● Standard power input for DS-2781 and DS-2783 series is 110 to
240 VAC.
● DS-2780 and DS-2782 series supports multiple power types.
Make sure the power meets anyone of 110 to 240 VAC, 24 VAC,
8 to 36 VDC, PoE (802.3af), and PoE (802.3at).
● Make sure that the wall is strong enough to withstand four
times the weight of the device.
● Keep the device from bumps or scratches during installation.
3.1 DS-2781 and DS-2783 Series Installation
Before you start:
Cable gland sealed with setting compound is required for the
terminal box installation.
Buy two certified cable glands in advance for desired using
environment. For recommended models, see Section 1.2.
 Terminal Box·Installation Guide
14
Steps:
1. Drill four screw holes (Ø8 mm) according to the dimension of the
terminal box (see Figure 2-1), and insert four M8 × 80 expansion
bolts.
2. Secure the terminal box on mounting place.